

SECTION 23. This act shall take effect upon passage and publication.

Approved August 23, 1915.

No. 691, S.]

[Published August 27, 1915.

CHAPTER 635.

AN ACT to correct typographical and clerical errors, misprints, mistaken references and other errors in certain sections of the statutes and to renumber and relocate certain of said sections that have been improperly classified.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Subsection 8 of section 172—27 of the statutes, created by chapter 550 of the laws of 1915, is renumbered to be subsection 8a of said section.

SECTION 2. Sections 1421—12 and 1421—13 of the statutes, as amended by chapter 544 of the laws of 1915, are amended by striking therefrom the word “resides,” wherever it appears, and by inserting in each place thereof the words “has a legal residence.”

SECTION 3. Subsection 1 of section 2100b, as amended by chapter 536 of the laws of 1915, is further amended by relocating the second curve of the parenthesis contained in said subsection so that the words “except as herein provided” will be included in said parenthesis.

SECTION 4. Chapter 576 of the laws of 1915 is amended by striking from the title and from the body thereof the figure “9” wherever used to designate a subsection of section 1317m—4 of the statutes and by inserting in each place thereof the figure “7.”

SECTION 5. Chapter 591 of the laws of 1915 is amended by striking from the title and from the body thereof, wherever they appear, the figures “927—13a” and by inserting in each place thereof the figures “927—1a.”

SECTION 6. That chapter of the laws of 1915 which was created by the enactment of bill No. 671, S., is amended by striking therefrom, wherever they appear, the words and figures “Chapter 497, laws of 1915,” and by inserting in each place thereof the words and figures “sections 376—50 and 172—66”.

SECTION 7. Subsection 35 of section 172—53 of the statutes, added to said section by that chapter of the laws of 1915 which was created by the enactment of Bill No. 671, S., is amended by

inserting therein immediately after the word "maintenance" a comma and the words "and excepting revolving appropriations"; also by striking therefrom the word "and" standing between the figures "6" and "9" and substituting therefor a comma, and by inserting immediately after said figure "9" the following figures and word, namely: "26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33 and 34".

SECTION 8. Subsection 9 of section 170 of the statutes, as amended by that chapter of the laws of 1915 which was created by the enactment of bill No. 856, A., is further amended by striking from the first line thereof the words "State Board of Education", and by inserting in place thereof the words "board of normal regents". And section 8 of said chapter of the laws of 1915 is further amended by striking therefrom the words "State Board of Education", and by inserting in place thereof the words "board of normal regents".

SECTION 9. All parts of section 1497a of the statutes not incorporated in chapter 594 of the present session are repealed.

SECTION 10. Section 1498a of the statutes is repealed, and subsection (1) of section 62.03 is amended by adding at the end thereof the following: "and shall be subject to the provisions of sections 990—1 to 990—33 of the statutes."

SECTION 11. This act shall take effect upon passage and publication.

Approved August 24, 1915.

No. 692, S.]

[Published August 27, 1915.

CHAPTER 636.

AN ACT to renumber certain sections and subsections of the statutes, to correct references in certain sections to other sections and to correct clerical and other errors and omissions in the statutes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 22 of chapter 604 of the laws of 1915 is amended by striking therefrom at each of two places the figures "959—115" and by inserting at each of said places the figures "959—117".

SECTION 2. Subsection 7 of section 1087m—22 of the statutes, created by chapter 393 of the laws of 1915, is renumbered to be subsection 6 of said section.

SECTION 3. Section 28 of chapter 604 of the laws of 1915 is amended by striking therefrom the letter "m" which immedi-